
 

  

Sara Schenirer at the Wurzweiler School of Social Work 
 

Summer 2026 
Full Term Courses 
Dates May 3, 2026 - July 24, 2026 

Wed., Mar. 4 Summer Registration Opens at 10am 
Mon., Apr 27 Zoom orientation for men 
Wed., Apr 29 In person men orientation for new students 

Sun., May 3 Semester begins 
Mon., May 4 Lag Baomer. No Monday classes 

                      Sun., May 10 Last day to add a course without prior approval 
                 Thurs., May 14 Last day to add a course. Last day to withdraw and drop a course with  

100% tuition refund 
Wed., May 20 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 75% tuition refund 

 Fri., May 22 - Sat., May 23 Shavuos. No classes 
Sun., May 24 Classes resume 

Thurs., May 28 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 50% tuition refund 

Sun., May 31 All incomplete grade changes from Spring 2026 must be entered by this date or it will convert 
to an F 

Thurs., June 4 Last day to withdraw with a 25% tuition refund without a ‘W’ appearing on transcript. 
After June 4th, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW 

Mon., June 22 Last day to withdraw from a course with a ‘W’ appearing on transcript. Also, last day to 
withdraw from school. 

Sun., July 12 Graduation. No Sunday classes 
Fri., July 24 Last day of semester 

                    Thurs., July 30 Final grades due for summer semester 

Fall Semester 2026 
Full Term Courses 
Dates August 30, 2026 – December 17, 2026 

Tues., June 23 Fall Registration opens at 10am 

Mon., Aug. 24 All incomplete grade changes from Summer 2026 must be entered by this date or it will 
convert to an F 

Mon., Aug. 24 Women’s zoom orientation new students 

Wed., Aug. 26 Women in person orientation for new students 

Thurs., Aug. 27 Women’s practicum orientation 

Sun., Aug. 30 Semester begins 

Sun., Sept. 6 Last day to add a course without prior approval 
Thurs., Sept.10 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 100% tuition refund 

Fri, Sept. 11- Sat., Oct.10 Yom tov break. No class 

Thur., Sept. 17 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 75% tuition refund 
Sun., Oct. 11 Classes resume 



Thurs., Oct. 15 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 50% tuition refund 

Thurs., Oct. 22 Last day to withdraw with a 25% tuition refund without a ‘W’ appearing 
on transcript. After October 22nd, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW. 

Thurs., Oct.,29 Last day to withdraw from a course with a ‘W’ appearing on transcript. 
Also, last day to withdraw from school. 

Sun. Dec. 6 – Sat. Dec. 12 Chanukah. No classes 
Sun. Dec. 13 Classes resume 

Thurs., Dec. 17 Last day of semester 
                     Wed., Dec. 23 Final grades due for Fall semester 

Fri., Jan. 29 Degree conferral date 

Spring Semester A 2027  
Full-Term Courses 
Dates December 27, 2026 – May 11, 2027 

Tues., Oct. 13 Spring A Registration opens at 10am 
Week of Dec., 14 In person orientations 
Week of Dec., 21 Zoom orientations 

Sun., Dec., 27 Semester begins 
Sun., Jan 3 Last day to add a course without prior approval 

Thurs., Jan 7 Last day to add a course. Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 
100% tuition refund 

Thurs., Jan 14 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 75% tuition refund 
Sun., Jan 17 All incomplete grade changes from Fall 2026 must be entered by this date or it 

will convert to an F 
Thurs., Jan 21 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 50% tuition refund 
Thurs., Jan 28 Last day to withdraw with a 25% tuition refund without a ‘W’ appearing 

on transcript. After January 28th, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW. 
Thurs., Feb 4 Last day to withdraw from a course with a ‘W’ appearing on transcript. 

Also, last day to withdraw from school. 
Thurs., Mar. 11 Last day of semester 

Wed., Mar. 17 Final grades due for Spring A semester 
Mon., May 29 Degree conferral date 

Spring B Semester 2027 
Full-Term Courses 
Dates March 28, 2027 – June 23, 2027 

Tues., Jan 26 Spring B Registration opens at 10am 
Sun., Mar., 28 Semester begins 

Thurs., Apr.,1 Last day to add a course. Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 100% 
Tuition refund 

Thur., Apr.,1 Reapply for Federal Student loan for the next year 
Thurs., Apr., 8 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 75% tuition refund 

Sun., Apr. 11 All incomplete grade changes from Spring A 2027 must be entered by this date or it 
will convert to an F 

Thur., Apr.15–Fri., Apr. 30 Pesach. No classes 
Sun, May 2 Classes resume 

Thur., May 6 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 50% tuition refund 



Thur., May 13 Last day to withdraw with a 25% tuition refund without a ‘W’ appearing on 
transcript. After May 13th, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW. 

Thurs., May 20 Last day to withdraw from a course with a ‘W’ appearing on transcript. Also, 
last day to withdraw from school. 

Mon., May 24 Lag Baomer. No Monday classes 
Thur., Jun.10 – Sat., Jun. 12 Shavuot. No classes 

Sun., Jun.13 Classes resume 
Wed., Jun. 23 Last day of semester 
Wed., Jun. 23 Final grades due for Spring B semester 
Tues., Jun. 29 Incomplete contracts are due from Spring B 2027  
Wed., Jun. 30 Degree conferral date 

                        *All dates are subject to change 


